

Peterborough Police Services Board

AI-009 - Safe Storage of Police Service Firearms

1.0 Policy

1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to the safe storage of police services firearms that the Chief of Police will establish procedures that are consistent with the requirements of the *Firearms Act* and the *Public Agents Firearms Regulations*.

2.0 Administration

2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previously evaluated: September 28th, 2009

Originally issued: March 16th, 2006

Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 22nd 2016 for Accessibility Standards